2.4.1.5 Mr VL, the father, is ordered to pay the following costs and expenses 

associated with the minor child, L and Ms MV's occupation of the 

5 

home in para 2.4.1.4 above: rates, levies, electricity, refuse, water, 

heating, and internet. 

2.4.1.6 Mr VL, the father, is ordered to pay the mother 1500 (one thousand 

five hundred) Swiss Francs per month in advance or by the 1st of 

every month, into an account of Ms MV, the mother's choosing, as 

cash maintenance for her and the minor child, L. The first pro rata 

payment shall be made to Ms MV, the mother, three days prior to the

[...]

2.4.1.5 Mr VL, the father, is ordered to pay the following costs and expenses 

associated with the minor child, L and Ms MV's occupation of the 

home in para 2.4.1.4 above: rates, levies, electricity, refuse, water, 

heating, and internet. 

2.4.1.6 Mr VL, the father, is ordered to pay the mother 1500 (one thousand 

five hundred) Swiss Francs per month in advance or by the 1st of 

every month, into an account of Ms MV, the mother's choosing, as 

cash maintenance for her and the minor child, L. The first pro rata 

payment shall be made to Ms MV, the mother, three days prior to the